: PTO-1594 5-93)	RECC	08-08	-2002	HEET		IT OF COMMERCE
Vo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Pateril at	id Hademark Offici
b seπings == = ▼	V				▼	
To the Honorapie Comm	nissioner of Pater.	10218	1905	ched ongina	documents or cop	y tnereol.
Name of conveying party	/(ies):		2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Guardian Internati		e . ¬	Name: Ge	neral Elect	ric Capital C	orporation,
	8-9	RD 5-02	internal A	ddress: <u>Sv.</u> t	e 23	as agent
Individual(s)	☐ Association		Street Add	dress: 401	Merritt	SOVEN
General Partnership Corporation-State FL Other	☐ Limited Par	ntnership	city:_N	lor walk	_ State:CT_	ZIP: 06 850
litional name(s) of conveying p	arry(ies) attached?	es XI No			ip	
Nature of conveyance:] 🖸 Genera	al Partnership_		
·			☐ Limited	Partnership_	Del	
Assignment Subscripting Security Agreement	☐ Me	•	Q Other_	abon-State	De1	
☐ Other			if assignee is not i		ed States, a comestic re	
ecution Date:June	28, 2002	•			☐ Yes X҈ No ument from assignment	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			Additional name(s	s) & accressies) and	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖎 No	
Application number(s) or	r patent number(s):		•		endoj Projek Projek	
A. Trademark Application	on No.(s)		B. Trade	mark Registra	ion No.(s)	N ₁ 5%
•					<u>E.J.</u>	100 mm 10
-					RECTION	9. 14
		dditional numbers a	nached? 💢 Yes 🗆	No	9	9: 14
Name and address of pa	arty to whom corres	nondence	6. Total num	nber of applica	tions and	
concerning document sh	•				*************	3
Name: <u>Laura</u> Konra	+h					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<u> </u>)
Internal Address: Wins	ton & Strawn		M Enclo	aad		
33rd	l Floor		M Ericio	sed		÷
		1	☐ Autho	orized to be ch	arged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 35 W	lest Wacker Driv	<i>7</i> e				
CHUCK Addition.			8. Deposit a	account numbe	er:	
			N	1/A		
City: Chicago	State:IL	ZIP: 60601				
B/07/2002 TBIAZ1 00000219	2524563	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	DIICATE CODY OF THIS	pade it paying by de	DOSK BCCOURT
1 FC+AR1	40.00 OP					
² Statement and signatur	50.00 0P	1	17	,		
To the pest of my know the original document.	reage and belief, the	e toregoing iffton	mation is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
_		\sim \sim	Kani	11/	\supset_{ℓ}	125/02
Laura Konrath Name of Person Sig		17	Signature			Date
, tallie of t election	•	er of pages including	à cover sueer suscii 2iâustraie	iments, and docum	nent:	
	Malidocumentate	he recorded with		eet Information		

Commissioner of Patents & Tracemarks, Box Assignments

: PTO-1594

Χ

Continuation

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Name of Mark	Mark Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	
FED.	Prepare and Protect	2524563	1/1/2002	(1)
STATE	Precision Security Systems	T20019	1/3/2000	
STATE	G	T98637	6/1/1998	
STATE	Security Guardian International G	T98478	4/29/1998	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Mark

Trademark Application Serial No.

FED.J Security Guardsman Security G

75741909

Security by Guardian International

75597830



TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement

Parties

Date of Agreement

None

CHI:1052225.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 28, 2002, by GUARDIAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantor, the Persons named therein as Credit Parties, Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Revolving Loans for the benefit of Grantor;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Revolving Loans as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0946

- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GUARDIAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Title President and Chief Executive Office

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Ву:	·	 	
Title:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0948

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Grantor	has	caused	this	Trademark	Security
_	be ex	xecuted and	delivered by its	duly aut	horize	d officer	as of	the date first	set forth
above.									

GUARDIAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:	 	 	
Title	 		

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

r į

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF	Florida)
	0	u)

SS.

COUNTY OF Gowid)

On this 27 day of June, 2002 before me personally appeared Haidd Ginsburg, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Guardian International, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

{seal}

Notary Public

A Marline Contay

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Name of Mark	Mark Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	
FZD.	Prepare and Protect	2524563	1/1/2002	(1)
STATE	Precision Security Systems	T20019	1/3/2000	
STATE	G	T98637	6/1/1998	
STATE	Security Guardian International G	T98478	4/29/1998	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Mark Trademark Application Serial No.

Security Guardsman Security G 75741909
Security by Guardian International 75597830

909

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Parties

Date of Agreement

None

FED.J

CHI:1052225.2

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/05/2002 REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0951